## Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract:
Contract > \$500K LeaseSale/purchase of personal property Grant _X_ IGASale of real property
Vendor/Contractor Name: Urban Drainage and Flood Control District
Contract control number: 201523631
City's contract manager: Tom Blackman
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? <b>N/A.</b> ( <b>IGA</b> )
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes
Term/Duration of contract/project: <b>Project completion.</b>
Is this a new contract? y/n No An amendment? y/n Yes How many amendments? 03
Renewal terms: None.
Purpose: To allow the City to receive and expend funds in the amount of \$1,630,000 from the Urban Drainage and Flood Control District (UDFCD) as part of the Sanderson Gulch project to improve drainage and flood control. This ordinance would also allow for additional City funds of \$5,642,032 to bring the total contract value to \$17,272,032.
Scope of services with performance bench marks:
Cost/value: \$17,272,032, if amended.
Source of funds: <b>72700/5061000/PRJ-917</b>
Benefit: See 'Purpose' section above.
Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes
Is this contract subject to:W/MBE DBE ACDBESBEXO 101
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A
Location: Sanderson Gulch from S. Platte River Dr. to S. Lipan St.
Affected Council District: 7